2. TERM OF INSURANCE COVERAGE

The Authority Buildings shall be insured for the period of February 16, 2026, to

February 16, 2027. 

3. PAYMENT BY AUTHORITY.   

Authority agrees to pay City for insuring the Authority Building in the amount of 

one hundred ten thousand dollars ($110,000) payable into City Fund 610-036-1659-

4906 (Self-Insurance Liabilities, Insurance Accounts, Airport Insurance, Other Insurance 

Charges). 

4. MUTUAL COOPERATION  

The Authority shall immediately give notice to the City of any damage to the 

Authority Property.